

RESOLUTION NO. 349 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Strainer, Girard, VanNess, Sokol, Bentley, Champagne and Wood

APPROVING WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD (WIB) BUDGET FOR PROGRAM YEAR 2011-2012; AUTHORIZING MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING RELATING TO COST ALLOCATION PLAN WITH THE WIB AND OTHER AGENCIES SERVICES - EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ADMINISTRATION

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors, upon the review and recommendation of the Human Services Committee, hereby approves the Workforce Investment Board Budget for the Program Year July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012, said budget being on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County hereby authorizes a new cost allocation plan for the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the WIB and other local agencies including Washington and Saratoga Counties, for the period commencing July 1, 2011 and terminating June 30, 2012, with the understanding that the cost to Warren County shall not exceed the County's reconciled fair share described in the cost allocation plan including the above described 2011-2012 budget, and further the Chairman of the Board be, and hereby is, authorized to execute said Memorandum of Understanding Cost Allocation Plan so long as: (1) the agreement is in a form approved by the County Attorney, and (2) that the only funds to be provided by Warren County toward this function will be funds received through Federal or State sources so designated for this purpose.